PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Melanie Barker	01/05/2006
Luis Estable	01/13/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Research In Motion Limited
Street Address:	295 Phillip Street
City:	Waterloo
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N2L 3W8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12727282

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)235-2508

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 613-232-7302

Email: joe.ulvr@moffatco.com

Correspondent Name: MOFFAT-RIM

Address Line 1: 427 Laurier Avenue W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Ottawa, CANADA K1R 7Y2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2173-842

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph L. Ulvr

Total Attachments: 2

501123892

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024106 FRAME: 0245

OF \$40.00 12/2/28

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by Research in Motion Ltd. whose full post office address is 295 Phillip Street, Waterloo, Ontario N2L 3W8, Canada (hereinafter called the Assignee), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell and assign unto the said Assignee, all our right, title and interest in and to our invention relating to METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ELECTRONIC MAILING OF DATA UTILIZING A DATA REFERENCE, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted including any extension thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in Canada, the United States of America, its territories and possessions, Great Britain, and all foreign countries in its own name, or in any name, at its election.

AND WE HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and Letters Patent; and that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, in the name of the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute any additional, divisional, substituting, continuing or re-issue applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to obtain and enforce patent protection in said invention in all countries, without further compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 024106 FRAME: 0246 AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents or the Comptroller (as the case may be) to issue any and all Letters Patent for said invention, or resulting from said application, or from any division, re-issue, or extension thereof, to the Assignee as the sole assignee.

Signed at

this 5th day of December, 2005. January, 2006

Witness

Name: Down Weaver

Inventor: Melanie BARKER

Signed at

this 13th day of December, 2005

Witness Name:

Inventor: Luis ESTABLE

2173-193 132042